

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank ties up with Goa Electricity Department for collection of online bill payments

- Citizens can pay their electricity bills either online or through PoS machines
- Initiative to enable quick and easy payment of electricity bills

Panjim (Goa), October 17, 2019: <u>HDFC Bank</u> has partnered with Goa Electricity Department to set up facility for paying electricity bills online or through PoS machines. The bill payers will now be able to pay their electricity bills across India in a quick and convenient manner through online or PoS machines.

At a function organized in Panjim, the bill payment facility was launched by Honourable Minister of Power Shri Nilesh Cabral, Mr. Ajit Dalvi, Circle Head, Goa, HDFC Bank, Ms Reshma Matthew, Chief Engineer, Goa Electricity Department and Mr. Mayur Hede, Executive Engineer in presence of other officials.

At present, residents of Goa make the bill payments physically either by cash or through cheques. This initiative will reduce the time spent in commuting and queuing up to make the bill payments. Nearly **6.40 Lakh** consumers will be able to take advantage of the newly launched facilities.

"We are happy to Partner with Goa Electricity Department for this initiative. This is a big step in the evolution of the payment mechanism and will offer the bill payers of Goa increased convenience and flexibility to make bill payments online or at the closest branch" **said Mr. Mr.** *Ajit Dalvi, Circle Head, Goa, HDFC Bank*

To know more about HDFC Bank, log on to <u>www.hdfcbank.com</u>.

For media queries please contact:

Sherna D'Mello Assistant Vice President, Corporate Communications HDFC Bank Ltd., Mumbai. Tel: +91-22-66521251 | Mobile: 09920888014 <u>Sherna.dmello@hdfcbank.com</u>